R O

Office of Superintendent of Schools May 2, 2018
Board Meéting of May 16, 2018 . ,

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION

LINK TO STRATEGIC
BLUEPRINT: EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time extensions or
reductions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1 and B-2
represent the effect these changes will have on the individual project contract. These
items are presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on April 17, 2018. They were found to be necessary,
fair, and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
errors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

Page 1 of 2




RECOMMENDED:

TCA:jb

That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida,
confirm or approve:

B-1.

Change Order Number 5 on Project Number
01439300, General Obligation Bond funded, New K-
8 Center In Doral (Phase 1), Dr. Toni Bilbao
Preparatory Academy for an additional cost of
$29,644.75.

Final Change Order, Change Order Number 1 on
Project Number 01338900, General Obligation Bond
funded renovation project, Kinloch Park Middle
School for a credit of $238,322.43.

Page 2 of 2



} Jo | abed

Junowe
SOUBMO[[E JOBNUOD
pasnun au} Jo} IpaI0| 0 0 |[loo'sig'ged)  j(00'5l9'8ed) ¥O| MO} 8LoZ/iiiv| 8lozilE] O z
junowe 109loid uoneaoual| jeuld SIN ed Yaojury
AousBuuos joenuos papuny puog Japap sbuey) [euly
pesnun ayj 101 ipalgl 0 0 |(ev0L'661L8) |(ev L0L'66L9) MOl MO 8L0Zg/Lify)  8LOZILIRZYL VIO l 0068g€10| uonebyqo jeseuen| | Z-d
‘sireys jo Buuiooy joenU0D
Uf JOJ PaI3 JO BAISNIOUY
S11S090 Sy "SHels
lle 1e saysjuy Jooy Jieys
payoads sy} sbueyd o)
juswdinbs pue ‘[eusieul
‘loqe| paplaold Jojoenuod| 0 0 |ovveo'ts 66€0e'e$ Ov| WO| 810Z/LL/¥| 8L0Z/A8T 0 4
-adid sepjupds alyy OADD
10} JIPaI0 JO aAISNjoU]
s13502 sy} -adid tspjuuds Awapeoy
aly DAL payoads sy (1 @seyd) fiojesedalyg
Jo nayj ul adid uost asn 0} jelo(] up J8jueD g oeqjig 1uo} "ig
wswdinbs pue ‘|eus1ew (pi1g paeH) | -y maN ‘papuny puog
‘10qef popiacid JooelUO)| O 0 se0co'scs §8'6,2°0€$ 08| 0S| 8LozZ/iliy] 8L02/9/12 o] 2 oogeeyLo| uonebyqo lessusn) g 1-8
uonduosag ‘yny|‘bay |psziioyiny | paysenbay |esnen|edL) ] "paddy | yiny bay |way| 'oNoaload| uonduossaq |#0D Rjoe4
sAeq uauwysnipy oY | Hei)s |uondy j09foud

WNd 22:8%:¢ 8LOZ/LLIY

V LNJIWHOVLLVY

S30LLOVYd SSANISNd IT19aVNIVLSNS ANV IAILDOIH443
NOLLONYULSNOD ANV SALLINOV:

8102 ‘91 Aep jo Bupesiy pieog
S|O0YDS JO Juspusiuuadng Jo adilQ

*INRIdANTd O1941LViLS OL MNIT

‘I3 LLINNOD

J90YO SBlIjIoB] JOIYD ‘SUBLIO] ‘9 SWIep

S3ILMIOVYL TOOHOS 40 321440




ATTACHMENT B -1

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

Toni Bilbao Preparatory Academy

General Obligation Bond funded, New K-8 Centex in Doral

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 5
Facility: 4011 Dr.
Project No.: 01439300
(Phase 1)
Axchitect: zyscovich Inc
EFCO:
Contractor: Thorxrnton Construction Co Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATIUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $10,761,101.00

5 CHANGE $29,644.75
TOTAL NET CHANGE $258,865.92
CREDIT TO CONTINGENCY $0.00

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $11,019,966.92

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE August 03, 2017

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Exrroxrs + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $25,210.40 0.23 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS $0.00 0.00 % [¢]
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $13,509.00 0.13 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $220,146.52 2,05 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals $258,865.92 2.41 % 0




9iving our sludents,
> the world
2; 3
e 5cr02

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B -2

Facility:

Project No.:

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

6331 Kinloch Park MS

01338900 General Obligation Bond funded renovation project

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $5,096,238.57

Architect: Laura M Perez & Associates Inc

EFCO:

Contractor: State Contracting & Engineering Corp.

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $5,334,561.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE March 09, 201eé
pREvious Extas  $0.00| |oRIGINAL cowIRACT COMPLETION DATE  July 30, 2017
eRavious creprs 0.0 [eRmviovs TmMe exrwszow o
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE  $0.00| |PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE  guly 30, 2017
DREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE §5,334,561.00| |TTME mxTENSTON THIS craveE o0
s comve (§238,322.43) | |ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE  duly 30, 2
____________________ ($238,322.43)| |susstawrrar, cowererrow paTE  wa

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSTIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($238,322.43) ~-4.47 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % (¢
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % (4}
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals ($238,322.43) -4.47 % 0




LEGEND:

URIGIN;
A~ A/E
AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

I-- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize
‘A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PA/E Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-~- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

iD-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEQ-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement






